
FFP2 Virus-Deactivating Respirator 

With Nanofiber Filter Inside

protection against
viruses and bacteria

incredibly light
& breathable

1 pc = 7 days
of protection

fully certified
FFP2 respirator

revolutionary accelerated
copper technology

RESPILON helps people 
to live better and healthier lives since 2013.
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 Informace o produktu  

VK RespiRaptor® je respirátor třídy FFP2 NR chránící uživatele 
před vlivem okolního prostředí. Je plně certifikován dle norem 
EN 149:2001+A1:2009 a jeho filtrační účinnost splňuje také požadavky 
kladené na respirátory certifikované jako N95, KN95 a GB2626-2006. 
Respirátor je samosterilizující a zabraňuje tak křížové kontaminaci. 
Respirátor funguje na bázi dvojité bariéry – nanovlákenná membrána 
okamžitě zachytí viry, bakterie, pevné částice a aerosoly (smog, pyl, 
alergeny). Akcelerovaná měď CAS 7440-50-8 následně zajišťuje deaktivaci 
zachycených virů a bakterií. 100 g výrobku obsahuje 0,6 g mědi (jeden re-
spirátor velikosti L/M obsahuje 0,023 g mědi). Z pohledu certifikace FFP2 
je respirátor certifikován jako NR – pouze na jedno použití, v rámci jedné 
pracovní směny. Respirátor na ochranu před viry a bakteriemi můžete 
používat až po dobu 7 dnů, protože akcelerovaná měď v něm obsažená 
neustále a opakovaně deaktivuje viry i bakterie.

Typ složení: ošetřený předmět.  
Použití biocidního přípravku: respirátor PT2.
Kategorie uživatelů: široká veřejnost.  
CE certifikační autorita: Gépteszt Ltd., Gyenes utca 12., 1032 Budapest, 
Hungary, notified body 2233.
Skladování: uchovávejte nerozbalené v původním obalu na suchém 
a tmavém místě, minimální teplota skladování -10 °C, maximální teplota 
skladování +40 °C, maximální vlhkost vzduchu je 80 %.  
Skladovatelnost: 5 let od data výroby (při skladování v neporušeném obalu).

 Upozornění  

Nepoužívejte v prostředí s nižší koncentrací kyslíku. Pokud se na 
dosedací ploše těsnící linie respirátoru nacházejí vlasy nebo vousy, 
mohou způsobit nižší přilnavost respirátoru. Nejsou známy žádné 
přímé ani nepřímé nepříznivé vedlejší účinky akcelerované mědi CAS 
7440-50-8. Pokud při používání pocítíte jakékoliv potíže, dýchací, kožní 
atd., přestaňte respirátor používat, hned jak to bude možné.
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Vrstva deaktivující viry a bakterie (ACu) 

Vrstva deaktivující viry a bakterie (ACu) 

Nanovlákenná membrána RESPILON®

 Membrána RESPILON® VK 

1. Před otevřením balení si pečlivě vydezinfikujte ruce, vyjměte respirátor 
a rozevřete ho.

2. Přiložte si respirátor ke kořeni nosu.
3. Druhou rukou si navlékněte gumičky za uši.
4. Vytvarujte nosní klip pro co nejlepší těsnost.
5. Pro ještě lepší přilnavost spojte gumičky za hlavou přiloženým háčkem.

 Nasazení a usazení respirátoru  

2. 3. 4.1. 5.

SK
 Informácie o produkte  

VK RespiRaptor® je respirátor triedy FFP2 NR chrániaci používateľa 
pred vplyvom okolitého prostredia. Je plne certifikovaný podľa noriem 
EN 149:2001+A1:2009 a jeho filtračná účinnosť spĺňa aj požiadavky kladené 
na respirátory certifikované ako N95, KN95 a GB2626-2006. Respirátor je 
samosterilizujúci a zabraňuje tak krížovej kontaminácii. Respirátor funguje na 
báze dvojitej bariéry – nanovlákenná membrána okamžite zachytí baktérie, 
pevné častice a aerosóly (smog, peľ, alergény). Akcelerovaná meď CAS 
7440-50-8 následne zaisťuje deaktiváciu zachytených vírusov a baktérií. 100 g 
výrobku obsahuje 0,6 g medi (Jeden respirátor veľkosti L/M obsahuje 0,023 g 
medi). Z pohľadu certifikácie FFP2 je respirátor certifikovaný ako NR – len na 
jedno použitie v rámci jednej pracovnej zmeny. Respirátor na ochranu pred 
vírusmi a baktériami môžete používať až po dobu 7 dní, pretože akcelerovaná 
meď v ňom obsiahnutá neustále a opakovane deaktivuje vírusy a baktérie.

Typ zloženia: ošetrený predmet. 
Použitie biocidného prípravku: respirátor PT2.
Kategória používateľov: široká verejnosť. 
CE certifikačná autorita: Gépteszt Ltd., Gyenes utca 12., 1032 Budapest, 
Hungary, notified body 2233. 
Skladovanie: uchovávajte nerozbalené v pôvodnom obale na suchom 
a tmavom mieste, minimálna teplota skladovania -10 °C, maximálna 
teplota skladovania +40 °C, maximálna vlhkosť vzduchu je 80 %.
Skladovateľnosť: 5 rokov od dátumu výroby (pri skladovaní v neporu-
šenom obale).

 Upozornenie  

Nepoužívajte v prostredí s nižšou koncentráciou kyslíka. Pokiaľ sa na 
priľnavej ploche tesniacej línie respirátora nachádzajú vlasy alebo fúzy, 
môžu tieto spôsobiť nižšiu priľnavosť respirátora. Nie sú známe žiadne 
priame ani nepriame nepriaznivé vedľajšie účinky akcelerovanej medi 
CAS 7440-50-8. Pokiaľ pri používaní pocítite akékoľvek ťažkosti, dýcha-
cie, kožné, atď., prestaňte respirátor používať hneď ako to bude možné.

Vrstva deaktivujúca vírusy a baktérie (ACu)

Vrstva deaktivujúca vírusy a baktérie (ACu)

Nanovlákenná membrána RESPILON®

 Membrána RESPILON® VK 

1. Pred otvorením balenia si starostlivo vydezinfikujte ruky, vyberte respirátor 
a roztvorte ho.

2. Priložte si respirátor ku koreňu nosa.
3. Druhou rukou si natiahnite gumičky za uši.
4. Vytvarujte nosový klip, aby ste dosiahli čo najlepšiu tesnosť.
5. Pre ešte lepšiu priľnavosť spojte gumičky za hlavou priloženým háčikom.

 Nasadenie a utesnenie respirátora  

2. 3. 4.1. 5.

 Product Information  

VK RespiRaptor® is a respirator classified as FFP2 NR which protects 
the user from the influence of his or her environment. It is fully certified 
in accordance with EN 149:2001+A1:2009 standards and its filtration 
efficiency also complies with requirements for respirators certified as N95, 
KN95 and GB2626-2006. The respirator is self-sterilizing and therefore 
prevents cross-contamination. The respirator works on a double barrier 
principle – its nanofiber membrane immediately captures viruses, bacte-
ria, solid particles and aerosols (smog, pollen, allergens). The accelerated 
copper CAS 7440-50-8 subsequently ensures deactivation of captured 
viruses and bacteria. 100 g of product contains 0.6 g of copper (one size 
L/M respirator contains 0.023 g of copper). With regard to the FFP2 certi-
fication, the respirator is certified as NR – for a single use and for only one 
working shift. You can use the respirator for up to 7 days to stay protected 
against viruses and bacteria, and that is because the accelerated copper 
inside it deactivates viruses and bacteria incessantly and repeatedly.

Composition: treated object. Use of biocidal agent: PT2 respirator.
Category of users: general public. CE Notified body: Gépteszt Ltd., 
Gyenes utca 12., 1032 Budapest, Hungary, notified body 2233. 
Storage: store unpacked in the original packaging in a dry and dark place 
at the minimum storage temperature of -10 °C, the maximum storage 
temperature +40 °C, and the maximum air humidity of 80 %.
Storage conditions: 5 years from the date of manufacture (when stored 
in an undamaged packaging). 

 Warning  

Do not use in an environment with a lower oxygen concentration. If 
there is hair or facial hair on the seal line of the respirator the quality 
of the face-fit may be compromised. No direct or indirect adverse side 
effects of accelerated copper CAS.7440-50-8 are known. If it is causing 
you any discomfort, breathing complications, or a rash, etc., stop using 
the respirator as soon as possible.
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RESPILON® nanofiber membrane

 RESPILON® VK Membrane 

 How to put on the respirator properly  

1. Sanitize your hands before opening the package, take out the respirator and 
unfold it.

2. Place the respirator on the root of  your nose and hold it with one hand.
3. Use your other hand to pull the ear loops behind your ears.
4. Press the nose clip firmly around the root of your nose.
5. Join both ear loops with the plastic hook over the back of your head.

2. 3. 4.1. 5.

 Produktinformation  
VK RespiRaptor® ist eine Atemschutzmaske der Klasse FFP2 NR, die den 
Benutzer vor Umwelteinflüssen schützt. Sie ist vollständig gemäß Norm EN 
149:2001+A1:2009 zertifiziert und ihre Filtrierungseffizienz erfüllt auch die 
Anforderungen, die an als N95, KN95 und GB2626-2006 zertifizierte Atemschutz-
masken gestellt sind. Die Atemschutzmaske ist selbst sterilisierend und auf 
diese Weise wird eine Kreuzkontamination verhindert. Die Atemschutzmaske 
funktioniert auf der Basis einer doppelten Barriere – die Nanofaser-Membran fängt 
die Viren, Bakterien, feste Partikel und Aerosole (Smog, Pollen, Allergene) sofort. 
Der beschleunigte Kupfer CAS 7440-50-8 besorgt anschließend die Deaktivierung 
der abgefangenen Viren und Bakterien. 100 g des Produktes enthalten 0,6 g Kupfer 
(Eine Atemschutzmaske in Größe L/M enthält 0,023 g Kupfer). In Hinsicht auf die 
FFPS- Zertifizierung ist die Atemschutzmaske als NR zertifiziert – d.h. nur für eine 
einmalige Anwendung im Rahmen einer Arbeitsschicht. Die Atemschutzmaske 
zum Schutz gegen Viren und Bakterien können Sie für eine Dauer von bis zu 7 
Tagen benutzen, weil der darin enthaltene beschleunigte Kupfer die Viren und 
Bakterien beständig und wiederholt deaktiviert. 

Kompositionstyp: chemisch behandelter Gegenstand. 
Verwendung des Biozidprodukts: PT2-Atemschutzmaske. 
Benutzertyp: breite Öffentlichkeit.
CE Zertifizierungsstelle: Gépteszt Ltd., Gyenes utca 12., 1032 Budapest, 
Hungary, notified body 2233. 
Aufbewahrung: verpackt in der Originalverpackung an einem trockenen und 
dunklen Ort aufbewahren, minimale Lagertemperatur -10 °C, maximale Lager-
temperatur +40 °C, maximale Luftfeuchtigkeit ist 80 %.
Lagerung: 5 Jahre ab dem auf der Verpackung angeführten Herstellungsdatum 
(bei unversehrter Verpackung). 

 Hinweis  
Benutzen Sie sie nicht in einem Milieu mit geringerer Sauerstoffkonzentra-
tion. Wenn sich auf der Sitzfläche der Dichtungslinie der Atemschutzmaske 
Haare oder Barthaare befinden, können diese eine geringere Anhaftung der 
Atemschutzmaske bewirken. Es sind keine direkten oder indirekten schäd-
lichen Nebenwirkungen des beschleunigten Kupfers CAS 7440-50-8 bekannt. 
Wenn Sie bei dem Gebrauch Beschwerden fühlen, z.B. mit dem Atem oder der 
Haut, setzen Sie die Maske ab, sobald es möglich wird.
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Nanofaser-Membran RESPILON®

 RESPILON® VK Membran 

 Auf- und Absetzen der Atemschutzmaske  

1. Desinfizieren Sie sich vor dem Öffnen der Verpackung sorgfältig Ihre Hände, 
nehmen Sie die Atemschutzmaske heraus und entfalten Sie sie.

2. Legen Sie die Atemschutzmaske an die Nasenwurzel.
3. Ziehen Sie mit der anderen Hand die Gummihalter hinter die Ohren. 
4. Formen Sie den Nasenclip, um eine optimale Dichtung zu erreichen.
5. Um eine noch bessere Haftung zu erreichen, verbinden Sie die 

Gummibänder mit den beigelegten Haken hinter dem Kopf. 

2. 3. 4.1. 5.

unique nanofiber
filter inside

Filtr: Nanovlákenná membrána RESPILON® filtruje viry, bakterie, pevné 
částice a aerosoly (smog, pyl, alergeny).  
Kontrola před použitím: Před použitím respirátoru vždy zkontrolujte 
jeho stav, neporušenost a známky podezřelých skvrn nebo jiné. V pří-
padě mechanického poškození respirátoru jej nepoužívejte.

EU prohlášení o shodě www.respilon.com
Vyrobeno společností RESPILON v EU. Designed by RESPILON in EU

Filter: Nanovlákenná membrána RESPILON® filtruje baktérie, pevné 
častice a aerosóly (smog, peľ, alergény). 
Kontrola pred použitím: Pred použitím respirátora vždy skontrolujte 
jeho stav, neporušenosť a známky podozrivých škvŕn alebo iné. V prí-
pade mechanického poškodenia respirátor nepoužívajte.

EÚ vyhlásenie o zhode www.respilon.com
Vyrobené spoločnosťou RESPILON v EÚ. Designed by RESPILON in EU

Filter: Die Nanofaser-Membran RESPILON® filtriert Bakterien, feste Partikel 
und Aerosole (Smog, Pollen, Allergene). 
Kontrolle vor Gebrauch: Kontrollieren Sie vor dem Gebrauch der 
Atemschutzmaske immer ihren Zustand, Unversehrtheit und Anzeichen 
verdächtiger Flecken usw. Benutzen Sie die Atemschutzmaske im Fall einer 
mechanischen Beschädigung nicht.

EU-Übereinstimmungsbescheinigung: www.respilon.com
Hergestellt von Unternehmen RESPILON in EU. Designed by RESPILON in EU

Filter: RESPILON® nanofiber membrane captures viruses, bacteria, 
solid particles and aerosols (smog, pollen, allergens). 
Before you use the respirator: Always check the condition of the res-
pirator before you use it. Check it for any defects, signs of suspiciously 
looking stains or any signs of damage. Do not use the respirator in 
case of mechanical damage.

EU declaration of conformity www.respilon.com
Manufactured by RESPILON in EU. Designed by RESPILON in EU



 Informacje o produkcie  

VK RespiRaptor® to półmaska klasy FFP2 NR chroniąca użytkownika 
przed wpływem środowiska. Jest w pełni certyfikowana zgodnie z normą 
EN 149:2001+A1:2009, a jej skuteczność filtracji spełnia również wyma-
gania dla półmasek z certyfikatem N95, KN95 i GB2626-2006. Półmaska jest 
samosterylizująca, co zapobiega zakażeniom krzyżowym. Półmaska działa 
w oparciu o podwójną barierę – membrana z nanowłókien natychmiast 
wyłapuje wirusy, bakterie, cząstki stałe i aerozole (smog, pyłki, alergeny). 
Przyspieszona miedź CAS 7440-50-8 zapewnia wówczas dezaktywację 
wyłapanych wirusów i bakterii. (100 g produktu zawiera 0,6 g miedzi. Jedna 
półmaska w rozmiarze L/M zawiera 0,023 g miedzi). Z punktu widzenia cer-
tyfikacji FFP2 półmaska posiada certyfikat NR – do jednorazowego użytku 
w ramach jednej zmiany roboczej. Półmaski chroniącej przed wirusami 
i bakteriami można używać nawet przez 7 dni, ponieważ zawarta w niej 
przyspieszona miedź stale i wielokrotnie dezaktywuje wirusy i bakterie.

Rodzaj struktury: wyroby poddane działaniu produktów biobójczych.
Stosowanie produktu biobójczego: półmaska PT2. Kategoria użyt-
kownika: ogólnodostępna. CE Urząd certyfikacji: Gépteszt Ltd., Gyenes 
utca 12., 1032 Budapest, Hungary, notified body 2233. 
Przechowywanie: przechowywać nierozpakowane w oryginalnym 
opakowaniu w suchym i ciemnym miejscu, minimalna temperatura prze-
chowywania -10 °C, maksymalna temperatura przechowywania +40 °C, 
maksymalna wilgotność powietrza 80 %. 
Okres trwałości: 5 lat od daty produkcji (przy przechowywaniu w nieusz-
kodzonym opakowaniu). 

 Uwaga  

Nie używaj w środowisku o niższym stężeniu tlenu. Jeśli włosy lub 
broda znajdują się na powierzchni przylegania linii uszczelniającej 
półmaskę, mogą powodować słabsze przyleganie półmaski. Nie są 
znane żadne bezpośrednie ani pośrednie niekorzystne skutki uboczne 
przyspieszonej miedzi CAS 7440-50-8. Jeśli podczas użytkowania 
wystąpią jakiekolwiek problemy z oddychaniem lub skórą itd., należy 
jak najszybciej zaprzestać używania maseczki.
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Warstwa dezaktywująca wirusy i bakterie (ACu)

Warstwa dezaktywująca wirusy i bakterie (ACu)

Membrana z nanowłókien RESPILON®

 Membrana RESPILON® VK 

 Zakładanie i dopasowanie respiratora  

1. Przed otwarciem opakowania dokładnie zdezynfekuj ręce, a następnie wyjmij 
respirator i otwórz go.

2. Umieść półmaskę u nasady nosa.
3. Drugą ręką załóż gumki za uszy. 
4. Uformuj klips na nosie, aby uzyskać jak najlepszą szczelność.
5. Aby uzyskać jeszcze lepszą przyczepność, połącz gumki za głową za pomocą 

dołączonego haczyka.

2. 3. 4.1. 5.

 Información sobre el producto  

VK RespiRaptor® es una mascarilla (respirador) de la clase FFP2 NR que 
protege al usuario del medio ambiente. Está totalmente certificada según 
las normas EN 149: 2001 + A1: 2009 y su eficiencia de filtración también 
cumple con los requisitos para mascarillas certificadas como N95, KN95 y 
GB2626-2006. La mascarilla se esteriliza automáticamente y, por lo tanto, 
evita la contaminación cruzada. La mascarilla funciona sobre la base de una 
doble barrera: la membrana de nanofibras captura inmediatamente los virus, 
bacterias, partículas sólidas y aerosoles (esmog, polen, alérgenos). El cobre 
acelerado CAS 7440-50-8 garantiza posteriormente la desactivación de los 
virus y bacterias capturados. 100 g del producto contienen 0,6 g de cobre (una 
mascarilla del tamaño L/M contiene 0,023 g de cobre). Desde el punto de vista 
de la certificación FFP2, la mascarilla está certificada como NR: para un solo 
uso, dentro de un turno de trabajo. Puede usar la mascarilla de protección 
contra virus y bacterias durante hasta 7 días porque el cobre acelerado que 
contiene desactiva los virus y bacterias de manera constante y repetida.

Tipo de composición: objeto tratado. Uso del biocida: mascarilla PT2.
Categoría de usuario: público en general. 
Autoridad de certificación CE: Gépteszt Ltd., Gyenes utca 12., 1032 
Budapest, Hungría, organismo notificado 2233.
Almacenamiento: almacenar sin desembalar, en el embalaje original en un 
lugar seco y oscuro, temperatura mínima de almacenamiento -10 °C, tempera-
tura máxima de almacenamiento + 40 °C, la humedad máxima del aire del 80 %. 
Vida útil: 5 años a partir de la fecha de producción (cuando se almacena en 
un embalaje intacto).

 Advertencia  

No use la mascarilla en un ambiente con una concentración de oxígeno 
baja. El cabello o la barba en la superficie de contacto de la línea de 
sellado de la mascarilla pueden causar que esta se adhiera menos. No se 
conocen efectos secundarios adversos, directos o indirectos, del cobre 
acelerado CAS 7440-50-8. Si experimenta alguna dificultad respiratoria, 
dermatológica, etc., deje de usar la mascarilla lo antes posible. 
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Membrana de nanofibra RESPILON®

 Membrana RESPILON® VK 

 Como ponerse y ajustar la mascarilla  

1. Antes de abrir el paquete, desinfecte cuidadosamente sus manos, retire la 
mascarilla y despliéguela.

2. Con la otra mano, coloque las bandas elásticas detrás de las orejas.
3. Coloque la mascarilla sobre el puente de la nariz.
4. Para una mejor adherencia, junte las bandas de goma detrás de la cabeza 

con el gancho adjunto.
5. Dele forma a la pinza nasal para que la adherencia sea lo mejor posible.

2. 3. 4.1. 5.

 Informations sur le produit  

VK RespiRaptor® est un respirateur de classe FFP2 NR qui protège celui 
qui le porte contre l’influence de son environnement. Il est certifié selon 
les normes EN 149:2001+A1:2009 et son efficacité de filtration est au 
même niveau que demandent les respirateurs certifiés comme N95, KN95 
et GB2626-2006. Le respirateur est autostérilisant et empêche ainsi la 
contamination croisée. Le respirateur fonctionne sur la base d’une double 
barrière – la membrane nanofibres capte immédiatement les virus, les 
bactéries, les particules solides et les aérosols (smog, pollen, allergènes). 
Le cuivre accéléré CAS 7440-50-8 puis désactive les virus et les bactéries 
captés. 100g du produit contiennent 0,6 g de cuivre (Un respirateur de 
taille L/M contient 0,023 g de cuivre). Selon la certification FFP2 est le res-
pirateur certifié comme NR – il n’est utilisable que pour une fois, pendant 
un poste de travail. Vous pouvez utiliser le respirateur pendant 7 jours 
parce que le cuivre accéléré contenu dedans ne cesse pas de désactiver 
les virus et les bactéries.

Type de contenu : objet traité. Usage du produit biocide : respirateur PT2.
Catégorie d’utilisateurs : public. 
CE autorité de certification : Gépteszt Ltd., Gyenes utca 12., 1032 
Budapest, Hungary, autorité notifié 2233.
Stockage : stockez ce produit avant d’usage dans son emballage 
original, dans un milieu sec et sombre, dans une température minimale 
de -10 °C et maximale de +40 °C, dans une humidité maximale de 80 %. 
Stockabilité : 5 ans depuis la date de production (dans l’emballage original). 

 Attention  
N’utilisez pas dans un environnement avec des niveaux d’oxygène bas. Si 
les lieux sur la peau où le respirateur touche et isole contiennent des che-
veux ou des poils, ceux-ci peuvent causer une diminution de la capacité 
d’adhésion du respirateur. Il n’y a ni de directes ni d’indirectes effets secon-
daires du cuivre accéléré CAS 7440-50-8. Si vous percevez de difficultés 
pendant l’usage du respirateur, que ce soit des difficultés de respiration ou 
des réactions cutanées, cessez de l’utiliser dès que possible.
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Membrane nanofibres RESPILON®

 RESPILON® VK membrane 

 La mise et le placement du respirateur  

1. Avant d’ouvrir l’emballage, désinfectez vos mains, puis prenez le respirateur 
et ouvrez-le.

2. Avec votre autre main, mettez les bandes élastiques sur vos oreilles.
3. Mettez le respirateur sur la racine du nez.
4. Formez le clip nasal pour une adhésion du respirateur encore plus efficace.
5. Pour une adhésion plus efficace, attachez les bandes élastiques ensemble avec 

le crochet fourni.

2. 3. 4.1. 5.

 Informazioni sul prodotto  

VK RespiRaptor® è un respiratore di classe FFP2 NR che protegge l’utente 
dall’influenza dell’ambiente circostante. È completamente certificato 
secondo gli standard EN 149: 2001 + A1: 2009 e la sua efficienza di 
filtrazione soddisfa anche i requisiti per i respiratori certificati come N95, 
KN95 e GB2626-2006. Il respiratore è autosterilizzante e quindi previene la 
contaminazione incrociata. Il respiratore funziona sulla base di una doppia 
barriera: la membrana in nanofibra cattura immediatamente i virus, batteri, 
particelle solide e aerosol (smog, polline, allergeni).Il CAS 7440-50-8 in rame 
accelerato garantisce successivamente l’inattivazione dei virus e batteri 
catturati. 100 g di prodotto contengono 0,6 g di rame (un respiratore taglia 
L/M contiene 0,023 g di rame). Dal punto di vista della certificazione FFP2, 
il respiratore è certificato come NR – per un solo utilizzo, all’interno di un 
turno di lavoro. È possibile utilizzare il respiratore di protezione antivirus 
e antibatteri fino a 7 giorni perché il rame accelerato in esso contenuto 
inattiva costantemente e ripetutamente i virus e batteri.

Tipo di composizione: oggetto trattato. Uso del biocida: respiratore PT2.
Categoria utente: pubblico in generale. 
CE Autorità di certificazione: Gépteszt Ltd., Gyenes utca 12., 1032 
Budapest, Hungary, notified body 2233.
Conservazione: conservare imballato nella confezione originale in un 
luogo asciutto e buio, temperatura minima di conservazione -10 °C, tempe-
ratura massima di conservazione + 40 °C, umidità massima dell’aria 80 %.
Durata di conservazione: 5 anni dalla data di produzione (imballato 
nella confezione originale). 

 Avvertimento  
Capelli e/o baffi possono far aderire meno il respiratore, riducendo 
così il suo effetto protettivo. Il respiratore non è adatto a persone di età 
inferiore a 2,5 anni. Non sono noti effetti collaterali negativi diretti o in-
diretti del rame accelerato CAS.7440-50-8. In caso di difficoltà nell’uso, 
della respirazione, sulla pelle, ecc., interrompere l’uso della maschera il 
prima possibile.
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Membrana in nanofibra RESPILON®

 Membrana RESPILON® VK 

 Installazione e posizionamento di un respiratore  

1. Prima di aprire la confezione disinfettare accuratamente le mani, rimuovere il 
respiratore e aprirlo.

2. Con l’altra mano, mettere gli elastici dietro le orecchie.
3. Posizionare il respiratore alla base del naso.
4. Per una presa ancora migliore, collegare gli elastici dietro la testa con il gancio 

in dotazione.
5. Adattare lo stringinaso per la migliore tenuta.

2. 3. 4.1. 5.

Filtro: la membrana in nanofibra RESPILON® filtra virus, batteri, 
particelle solide e aerosol (smog, polline, allergeni). Verifica prima 
dell’uso: Prima di utilizzare il respiratore, controllare sempre le sue 
condizioni, integrità e segni di macchie sospette o altro. Non utilizzare 
il respiratore in caso di danni meccanici.

Dichiarazione di conformità UE: www.respilon.com
Prodotto da RESPILON nell’UE. Progettato da RESPILON nell’UE

Filtro: la membrana de nanofibras RESPILON® filtra virus, bacterias, 
partículas sólidas y aerosoles (esmog, polen, alérgenos).  
Verifique antes de usar: Antes de usar la mascarilla, verifique siempre 
su estado, integridad y signos de manchas sospechosas u otros. No use 
la mascarilla en caso de daño mecánico.

Declaración de conformidad de la UE disponible en www.respilon.com
Fabricado por RESPILON en la UE. Diseñado por RESPILON en la UE

Filtr: membrana z nanowłókien RESPILON® filtruje wirusy, bakterie, 
cząstki stałe i aerozole (smog, pyłki, alergeny).
Sprawdź przed użyciem: Przed użyciem półmaski należy zawsze 
sprawdzić jej stan, integralność i oznaki podejrzanych plam lub innych. 
Nie należy używać półmaski w przypadku uszkodzenia mechanicznego.

Deklaracja zgodności UE www.respilon.com
Wyprodukowane przez RESPILON w UE. Designed by RESPILON in EU

Filtre : Membrane nanofibres RESPILON® filtre les virus, les bactéries, 
les particules solides et les aérosols (smog, pollen, allergènes).
Contrôle avant l’usage : Avant l’usage du respirateur, contrôlez 
toujours son état, son intégrité et la présence des taches susceptibles, 
etc. Si le respirateur est endommagé, ne l’utilisez pas.

Déclaration de l’UE sur l‘accord: www.respilon.com
Fabriqué par RESPILON dans l‘UE. Diseñado por RESPILON en la UE


